transactions being the drawdowns and payment interests is taken up through profit or loss. The impact of foreign currency
translation of the foreign operations is taken up in the equity reserves of the Group.
At year end, the carrying amounts of the Group’s financial assets and liabilities that are different from the functional currency of
the Company and transactions that are denominated in foreign currency are as follows:

2024 2023
USD

$’000
GBP

$’000
EUR

$’000
USD

$’000
GBP

$’000
EUR

$’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 91,000 196 – 16,182 2,316 –

Trade and other receivables 4,371 – 3,286 5,652 451 1,734

Other financial assets 172,968 – – 324,765 936 –

Other assets 62,075 – – 64 – –

330,414 196 3,286 346,663 3,703 1,734

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables 2,961 171 – 2,745 3,547 –

Other financial liabilities 63,158 – – 48,655 – –

Lease liabilities 849 – – 2,826 – –

66,968 171 – 54,226 3,547 –

7574Annual Report 2024

For the year ended 30 June 2024

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

D.	 CAPITAL, FINANCING AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

19.	 Financial risk management (continued)
(iii) Sensitivity analysis
The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

2024 2023
Increase

$’000
Decrease

$’000
Increase

$’000
Decrease

$’000

USD - change in rate by 1% - impact on profit after tax 13 (13) 27 (27)

EUR - change in rate by 1% - impact on profit after tax 32 (32) 14 (14)

Apart for the above sensitivities, the Group has no other material exposure in USD and GBP foreign currencies. The Group
exposure in USD and GBP foreign currencies is mitigated because the balances of the Group in USD and GBP are from the Group’s
foreign operations. The impact of the foreign currencies is recognised as part of the foreign currency translation reserve.

e. Price risk
The Group is exposed to securities price risk. This arises from the Group’s investments in financial instruments held at fair value.

Sensitivity analysis
As at year end, if the key inputs discussed in Note 19f(i) have moved, post tax profit and reserves would have been affected as